### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

#### EPAS ID: PAT2695631

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Νε			ame	Execution Date	
				01/09/2014	
RICHARD CARTWRIGHT				01/09/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	HELMET INTEGRATED SYSTEMS LIMITED				
Street Address:	FOURTH AVENUE				
Internal Address:	UNIT 3, FOCUS 4				
City:	LETCHWORTH				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	SG6 2TU				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 135		35844	479		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (614)228-6704					
Phone: 6142286280					
Email: patents@invention-protection.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., LPA					
Address Line 1: PO BOX 785					
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MTHS.005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID J. DAWSEY			
Signature:			/David J. Dawsey/		
Date:			01/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=20140124_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=20140124_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Colin Church and Richard Cartwright have invented a certain new and useful improvement in "a safety helmet" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on 28 September 2012 under Application No. 29/433340.

AND WHEREAS, Helmet Integrated Systems Limited, Unit 3, Focus 4, Fourth Avenue, Letchworth SG6 2TU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Helmet Integrated Systems Limited.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Helmet Integrated Systems Limited the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Helmet Integrated Systems Limited as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this \_? day of JAN, 2014

## PATENT REEL: 032035 FRAME: 0135

U.L.

Colin Church

WITNESS

<u>C.L.K.Coni</u> NAME:

ADDRESS: 4. Anochumic WPRA Monomini SCI6 622

WITNESS, my hand and seal this \_ day of Tand, 20174

E.

Richard Cartwright

ĊĿ

C. CARDON

WITNESS

NAME:

ADDRESS: 4. Brockstelle Liffer 2000000

WITNESS, my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_.

WITNESS

NAME:

ADDRESS:

**RECORDED: 01/24/2014**